CO
MPONENTS • MANUFACTURING • ASSEMBLY • TESTIN
G
High-Purity
Ball Valves
HP
Ball Valve
CFOS Applications

Standard
Configurations
Ordering Information
Material
S 	= 	Stainless Steel
Assembly Pattern
STR	 =	 Straight
DHC 	 = 	 Double Horizontal Cross
SHC 	 = 	 Single Horizontal Cross
DHT	 =	 Double Horizontal Cross
S
S T R
Not all possible part number combinations are available.
Please contact Valex for availability.
*	 Purge Port Sizes:
	 1/4" purge port is used for valve sizes up to 2" Tube & DN50 Pipe (NPS 2 / JIS 50A)
	 1/2" purge port is used for valve sizes larger than 2" Tube & DN50 Pipe (NPS 2 / JIS 50A)
3
Main Tube / Pipe Connections
A 	 = 	 JIS (Sch 5) Pipe Buttweld Inlet/Outlet
B 	 = 	 Tube Buttweld Inlet, Tube Buttweld Outlet w/ Welded Cap
C 	 = 	 Compression Fitting Inlet & Outlet
D	 =	 JIS (Sch 10) Pipe Buttweld Inlet/Outlet
E	 =	 Tube Buttweld Inlet, FNPT Outlet
F 	 = 	 Face-seal Fixed Male Inlet & Outlet
G 	 = 	 Tube Buttweld Inlet, Face-seal Fixed Male Outlet
H 	 = 	 Compression Fitting Inlet, Tube Buttweld Outlet
J 	 = 	 Tube Buttweld Inlet, Compression Fitting Outlet
K 	 = 	 Face-seal Fixed Male Inlet, Tube Buttweld Outlet
L 	 = 	 NPS (Sch 10) Pipe Buttweld Inlet/Outlet
M 	 = 	 Tube Buttweld Inlet & Outlet
N	 =	 Tube Buttweld Inlet, B16.5 Class 150 Flange Outlet
P	 =	 B16.5 Class 150 Flange Inlet & Outlet
Q 	 = 	 Compression Fitting w/ Plug Inlet, Tube Buttweld Outlet
R 	 = 	 Tube Buttweld Inlet, Compression Fitting w/ Plug Outlet
S	 = 	 FNPT Inlet / Outlet
A
Main Tube / Pipe Sizes
04 	 = 	 1/4" o.d. x .035" Wall
06 	= 	 3/8" o.d. x .035" Wall
08 	 = 	 1/2" o.d. x .049" Wall
12 	 = 	 3/4" o.d. x .065" Wall
16 	 = 	 1" o.d. x .065" Wall
24 	 = 	 1-1/2" o.d. x .065" Wall
32 	 = 	 2" o.d. x .065" Wall
40	 = 	 2-1/2" o.d. x .065" Wall
48	 = 	 3" o.d. x .065" Wall
64 	 = 	 4" o.d. x .083" Wall
96 	= 	 6" o.d. x .109" Wall
15 	 = 	 DN15 (NPS 1/2 / JIS 15A)
20 	 = 	 DN20 (NPS 3/4 / JIS 20A)
25 	 = 	 DN25 (NPS 1 / JIS 25A)
32 	 = 	 DN32 (NPS 1-1/4 / JIS 32A)
40 	 = 	 DN40 (NPS 1-1/2 / JIS 40A)
50 	 = 	 DN50 (NPS 2 / JIS 50A)
65 	 = 	 DN65 (NPS 2-1/2 / JIS 65A)
80	 = 	 DN80 (NPS 3 / JIS 80A)
100	 = 	 DN100 (NPS 4 / JIS 100A)
150 	= 	 DN150 (NPS 6 / JIS 150A)
200 	= 	 DN200 (NPS 8 / JIS 200A)
250	 = 	 DN250 (NPS 10 / JIS 250A)
300 	= 	 DN300 (NPS 12 / JIS 300A)
350 	= 	 DN350 (NPS 14 / JIS 350A)
X X
Branch Valve(s) Outlet Size
04 	 = 	 1/4" o.d. x .035" Wall
06 	 = 	 3/8" o.d. x .035" Wall
08 	 = 	 1/2" o.d. x .049" Wall
12 	 = 	 3/4" o.d. x .065" Wall
16 	 = 	 1" o.d. x .065" Wall
24 	 = 	 1-1/2" o.d. x .065" Wall
32 	 = 	 2" o.d. x .065" Wall
40	 = 	 2-1/2" o.d. x .065" Wall